507265988 05/04/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7312909

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS				
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
BANK OF MONTRE	EAL		12/01/2021			
RECEIVING PARTY						
Name:	FOX RIVER FIBER COMPANY, LLC					
Street Address:	1751 W. MA	1751 W. MATTHEW DRIVE				
City:	DE PERE					
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	1				
Postal Code:	54115-9131	54115-9131				
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1					
Property T	уре	Number				
Patent Number:	7377	993				
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA					
<i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	vill be sent to the er, if provided; if th 1888 trevo me: CT C 208 S SUIT CHIC	e-mail address first; if that is unst hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 8295817 r.harris@wolterskluwer.com ORPORATION SOUTH LASALLE ST. E 814 CAGO, ILLINOIS 60604				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	vill be sent to the er, if provided; if th 1888 trevo me: CT C 208 S SUIT CHIC	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 8295817 r.harris@wolterskluwer.com ORPORATION SOUTH LASALLE ST. E 814 CAGO, ILLINOIS 60604 DIANDRA M. LAMANTIA				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	vill be sent to the er, if provided; if th 1888 trevo me: CT C 208 S SUIT CHIC	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 8295817 r.harris@wolterskluwer.com ORPORATION SOUTH LASALLE ST. E 814 CAGO, ILLINOIS 60604				

Release of Security Interest in Patents

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS dated December 1, 2021 by Bank of Montreal, a Canadian chartered bank, with its mailing address at 105 St-Jacques, 3rd Floor, Montreal, Canada H2Y 1L6 (*"Secured Party"*)

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Fox River Fiber Company, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company ("*Debtor*"), with its mailing address at 1751 W. Matthew Drive, De Pere, Wisconsin 54115-9131, and Secured Party were parties to a certain Patent Security Agreement dated August 16, 2018 between Debtor and Secured Party which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 17, 2018 at Reel 046848, Frame 0754 (the "*Agreement*"), pursuant to which Debtor granted to Secured Party a security interest in, among other things, the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and certain other property (collectively, the "*Patent Property*"); and

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that Secured Party release its security interests in the Patent Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Secured Party hereby terminates and cancels the Agreement and releases its security interests in, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to each patent and patent application listed on Schedule A hereto, including:

(i) each patent and patent application listed on Schedule A hereto and all of the inventions described and claimed therein and any and all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part or extensions thereof; and

(ii) all proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claim by Debtor against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of any patent or patent application listed on Schedule A hereto, in each case together with the right to sue for and collect said damages.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

By_

BANK OF MONTREAL, a Canadian chartered bank

By

Marco Cavalluzzi Name_ Director Title_

Name<u>Raffi Djourian</u> Title<u>Senior Director</u>

[Signature Page]

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

PATENTS

Grantor	Country	Patent	Application/ Patent No.	Filing Date
Fox River Fiber Company, LLC	United States	Methods for reducing fluorescence in pulp and paper	7377993	03/03/04

RECORDED: 05/04/2022